

This memorandum of understanding between the A.C.S.
College Goveli and A.C.S College Khardi

JEEVANDEEP SHAIKSHANIK SANTHA POI'S ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE ADDRESS: - MURBAD ROAD, TITWALA BYEPASS ROAD, GOVELI, KALYAN, THANE, MAHARASHTRA 421103 PHONE: 0251 239 0922

WITH

JEEVANDEEP SHAIKSHANIK SANTHA POI'S ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE Khardi Tal Sahahapur, Dist Thane.



jeevandeep shaikshanik sanstha Arts commerce and science college,Goveli

Tal- Kalyan ,Dist- Thane



jeevandeep shaikshanik sanstha
Arts commerce and science college
khardi

Tal- Shahapur ,Dist- Thane

This memorandum of understanding between the A.C.S. college Goveli and A.C.S college Khardi .outlines the inter institutional facilities made mutually available to each other.

The terms and condition shall form the basis for this agreement:

- * The MOU is on reciprocal basis, between both the institutions ,The requesting institution will bear all responsibility
- * The Both colleges library policy and procedure must be adhere to.
- * The both colleges are ready to exchange of books.
- * The both colleges are exchange their library facility for students.
- * Participation of Teachers in exchange program.
- *Organising "Awareness programmes by students.

Signature of the principal

Goveli Kank

date: 26/02/2019

seal:

Signature of the principal

Khardi M

date: 26/02/2019

seal:

PRINCIPAL
Jeevandeep Shaikshnik Sanstha's
Arts, Commerce & Science Cotlege, Khard
Tal Shahagur, Dist. Thane-421 601



महाराँष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2018 O

UC 207675

This memorandum of understanding between the A College Goveli and Sonal Services Kalyan

1-anixannA

Sub-Treasury Officer Kalyan

JEEVANDEEP SHAIKSHANIK SANTHA POI'S ARTS, DEC 2019
COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE
ADDRESS: - MURBAD ROAD, TITWALA BYEPASS ROAD,
GOVELI, KALYAN, THANE, MAHARASHTRA 421103
PHONE: 0251 239 0922

WITH

The second is found that the recommendation in the second in the second

Sonal Services
Thakur Dwar Complex, Shop No.3, Tilak Chowk, Kalyan



SONAL SERVICES

Thakur Dwar Complex, Shop No 3,tilak chowk, Kalyan

jeevandeep shaikshanik sanstha Artscommerce and science college goveli Tal- Kalyan ,Dist- Thane

This memorandum of understanding between the A.C.S. college Goveli and Sonal services kalyan .outlines the inter institutional facilities made mutually available to each other .

The terms and condition shall form the basis for this agreement :

- * The MOU is on reciprocal basis, between both the institutions, The requesting institution will bear all responsibility
- * The Both college policy and procedure and placement company policy and procedure must be adhere to.
- * Placement company must be supply specially chemistry related jobs .
- * Placement company should be arrange special lecture regarding interview in various industries .

*placement company should take seminar in year .

Signature of the principal date: 28/02/28/9

seal:

Signature of Director Sonal Services

date: 28/02/2019

seal:

Thakur Dwar Complex, Shop No. 3, Tilak Chowk, Near Post Office, Kalyan (W.)



तेषाचार कार्यालय, उन्हासनगर

O 2018 O

UM 256539

morandum of understanding between the AAQS.

P SHAIKSHANIK SANTHA POI'S ARTS, **COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE** ADDRESS: - MURBAD ROAD, TITWALA BYEPASS ROAD, GOVELI, KALYAN, THANE, MAHARASHTRA 421103 PHONE: 0251 239 0922

WITH

Fast Track Solutions

5-81, ES Patanwala Marg, Vishwamangal Society, Dhakur Parbhuchiwadi, Byculla East Mumbai - 400027



FAST TRACK SOLUTION

jeevandeep shaikshanik sanstha

Artscommerce and science college

Goveli

Tal- Kalyan ,Dist- Thane

5-81, ES Patanwala Marg, Vishwamangal Society,

Dhaku Prabhuchi Wadi, Byculla East, Chinchpokli

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400027

This memorandum of understanding between the A.C.S. college Goveli and Fast Track Solution.Outlines the inter institutional facilities made mutually available to each other .

The terms and condition shall form the basis for this agreement:

* The MOU is on reciprocal basis, between both the institutions, The requesting institution will bear all responsibility

*Placement company should provide all types jobs.

*Placement company should provides job to all people (i.e. from 10th pass to post graduate)

* Placement company should organised job air .

* Placement company should be arrange special lecture regarding interviews in various industries .

*Placement company should take one seminar in year .

Signature of the principal faute

date: 27/02/2019

seal:

signature of director fast track solution

date:

seal:

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

YES FOUNDATION Changemaker Fundraising Campaign Arrangement

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered into by and between

YES FOUNDATION a public charitable trust formed and registered under the provision of the Indian Trusts Act, 1882, having its Registered Office at Plot no 11/48, Shopping Centre, Diplomatic Enclave, Malcha Market, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021 (hereinafter referred to as "the Foundation") which expression shall unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof mean and include its successors and assigns.

AND

Jeevan deep Shikshan Sanstha an NGO, having its Registered Office at Jssp College Goveli, Plot No. 14/6, New college building Goveli Pada, District Kalyan – 421301, engaged in promoting development through sports among students; hereinafter referred to as "the NGO"

WHEREAS:

- (i) The NGO is engaged in Sports and Education;
- (ii) The NGO has sought to engage in developing amenities for sports for students in their college; hereinafter referred to as "the Project"; (Refer to Annexure 1)
- (iii) The NGO has approached the Foundation with a request to facilitate the fundraising for the realization of the Project by 31st September, 2018;
- (iv) The Foundation has agreed solely to facilitate an arrangement for fundraising for the realization of the Project, subject to the NGO meeting certain terms and conditions as may be stipulated by the Foundation in the terms of the MOU, the Foundation however clarifies that they are neither representing to the NGO or guaranteeing in any way that any funds will be raised as a result of its facilitation/campaign;
- (v) In view of the aforesaid, the Foundation and the NGO have agreed to enter into this MoU to record the terms of their understanding and their responsibilities towards the Project, in particular, in relation to an arrangement for fundraising for the realization of the Project.

The Foundation and the NGO are hereinafter collectively called "Parties" and individually referred to as "Party".

TERMS OF THE MOU

OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES

(A) THE FOUNDATION

- 1) The Foundation will make reasonable efforts to facilitate an arrangement for fundraising by 31st September, 2018. The Foundation makes no representation nor guarantee that any sums will indeed be raised as a result of such facilitation/campaign for fundraising for the realization of the Project and the NGO acknowledges this. The Foundation makes realization of the Project and the NGO acknowledges this.
- 2) The Foundation pledges to match public donations received through the campaign to a maximum of INR 2.5 lakh. This matching grant pledge will strictly be subject to amount raised through public contribution

- 3) In case the amount raised through public donations is less than INR 2.5 lakh, the Foundation will match the same. In case the amount raised exceeds INR 2.5 lakh, the Foundation will only match the amount up to and not more than INR 2.5 lakh
- 4) The Foundation further agrees to make a one-time payment to danamojo, an online donation management platform for facilitating the NGO for the purpose of raising funds for the Project for and on behalf of the NGO.

(B) THE NGO

- The NGO shall utilise any funds raised and received by it towards the realization of the Project, solely for the completion of the Project and in accordance with any terms and conditions which may be specified by the Foundation from time to time.
- 2) The NGO shall provide all information or material and assistance to the Foundation or its representatives and consultants, as specified by the Foundation in relation to the Project and the Foundation shall be free to share or use or make public such information as it deems fit.
- 3) The NGO shall maintain regular accounts and records in relation to the Project, in particular, in relation to the utilisation of any funds raised for the Project and shall provide prompt access to the Foundation or its representatives and consultants to any such information or records.
- 4) The NGO shall submit utilisation reports, at the frequency specified and in the prescribed format provided by the Foundation to establish to the satisfaction of the Foundation that any funds raised have been/are being successfully utilised towards successful completion of the Project.
- 5) The NGO shall provide access to its records and information and facilitate interaction with any participants or beneficiaries or persons in relation to the Project, to the Foundation or its representatives and consultants, including in relation to any monitoring or evaluation exercise which the Foundation may wish to have conducted with regard to the Project.
- 6) The NGO agrees to avail the services of danamojo for the purpose of raising funds for the Project and shall incorporate on its website the application(s) and associated software provided by danamojo for the purpose of raising funds for the Project for the duration of the fundraising, as agreed between the Parties, in order to start accepting any funds which may be donated for the Project.
- 7) The name and logo (as provided by the Foundation) of the Foundation will be mentioned on all publicity material concerning the Project including website, social media, handouts, brochures, posters etc created by the beneficiary/ NGO

- 8) The Foundation will have the rights to promote, and disseminate information about its association with the Project/ NGO as a supporter
- 9) The Foundation's branding will appear on the website of the NGO where mention is made of the Project, as specified by Foundation.
- 10) The Foundation's branding to appear on the website "Homepage", "About" page and "Partners" page or section as specified by Foundation.

1) Indemnity

NGO (Indemnifying Party) agrees to indemnify and keep indemnified individually, fully and promptly, the other (Indemnifying Party) and/or its employees from and against all costs, claims, demands, liabilities, expenses, direct damages or losses arising out of or in connection with the Indemnifying Party's gross negligence or willful breach of the terms of this MoU.

2) Refund

Reporting default/ unsatisfactory execution of the project as per agreed terms with YES FOUNDATION leading to failure to achieve the projected goals and impact will lead to the NGO refunding the donation amount received as matching grant from YF as through the campaign

(C) OTHER STIPULATIONS

- 1) Additions to and modifications of this MOU are only valid if they have been ratified by all the Parties, in writing.
- 2) Except as required by law, the Parties shall ensure that any confidential information disclosed by one Party to another in accordance with this MOU or which comes into the other Party's knowledge under this MOU shall not be used for any purposes other than those permitted under this MOU and shall not be disclosed to any third party.
- 3) This MOU shall commence from the 1st June,2018 hereof and shall end on 31st March, 2019
- 4) Notices under this MOU shall be in writing, with acknowledgement for receipt and shall be sent to the other Parties marked for the attention of the person at the address set out for such party in this MOU

In the case of notice to the Foundation, at:

For the attention of: Prerana Langa

Address: 27th floor, YES BANK Tower, Indiabulls Finance Centre,

Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai - 400013

Phone number: +91-22-33479922

In the case of notice to Jeevan Deep Shikshan Sanstha at:

For the attention of: Mr.Ghodwinde

Address: Jssp College Goveli, Plot No. 14/6, New college building

Goveli Pada, District Kalyan - 421301

Phone number: 9619188558

The notice shall be deemed to be effective upon the actual date of delivery supported by

5) If any provision in this MOU is judged to be illegal or unenforceable, the remainder of the provisions shall continue to be in full force and effect.

6) This MOU is subject to Indian laws and the courts in Mumbai shall have exclusive jurisdiction to try disputes relating to this MOU

Drawn up, signed and sealed in duplicate, On behalf of the Foundation

Name: PRERANA LANGA

Signature:

Date: June 15, 2018 Place: Mumbai

Authorised signatory on behalf of the NGO

Name:

Signature:

Date: June 15, 2018 Place: Mumbai

Annexure 1

I – Details for funding requirements submitted by Jeevandeep Educational Trust

Sr.No	Activity/Product Name	Purpose for Donation	Total Amount	
1	Donation for Wrestling Mats for training female students	We require 20 mats for training in wrestling. The total cost is INR 1,00,000/- and per unit cost is INR 5,000/-	(INR) n 1,00,000/-	
2	Sponsor weight lifting bar for the training room	We require one weight lifting bar in our training room to be used by 250 students including 150 females. The total cost is INR 80,000/-	80,000/-	
3	Sponsor track suits for 20 sportswomen	Each beneficiary will receive a track suit for practice sessions. Total costs for 20 women would be INR 40,000/-, with a unit cost of INR 2000/	40,000-	
	Donation for Power lifting bar	We require one power lifting bar in our training room to be used by 250 college students including 150 females. The total cost is INR 20,000/-	20,000/-	
	Sponsor five cricket kits	We require five cricket kits for our team. The kit will include cricket bat, pads, headgear etc. The total cost is INR 20,000/-with per kit costing INR 4000/-	20,000/-	
(Tuttorial Events	cover travel expenses of 75 sportsperson with an average cost of INR 2, 500 per person.	2,00,000/-	
Words	B) Rupees Four Lakh Sixty T	Iotal Amount	INR 4,60,000/-	

।। विद्या विनयेन शोभते।।



फोन नं.: ०२५१-२३९०९२२/२८/२ कला, वाणिज्य व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय गो

ता. कल्याण, जि. ठाणे ४२११०३ (मुंबई विद्यापीठाशी कायम संलग्न)

नेक मूल्यांकन प्राप्त

Website : www.jsspcollegegoveli.in

Email: goveli_jssp@rediffmail.com

डॉ. के. बी. कीरे प्राचार्य

JSSP/ACS (G) / / 20 -20

दिनांक: 15/03/2018

Thanking letter

To.

Subject:- Thanking you for giving job opportunity to our students in your company

Respected madam,

I Prof. Shubham Raj Waswani thanking you on behalf of our college principal Dr. K.B.Kore for conducting such a great and excellent job fair in our college and as well as selecting 14 students from our college for job.

We hope that working with you will be great experience for our students and will definitely add special point in their resume. We are looking forward that we will arrange more campus drives in our college in collaboration with you.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. K.B.KORE)

।। विद्या विनयेन शोभते।।

फोन नं.: ०२५१-२३९०९२२/२८/२



कला, वाणिज्य व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय गीव

ता. कल्याण, जि. ठाणे ४२११०३ (मुंबई विद्यापीठाशी कायम संलग्न)

नॅक मूल्यांकन प्राप्त

Website : www.jsspcollegegoveli.in

Email: goveli_jssp@rediffmail.com

डॉ. के. बी. कोरे प्राचार्य

JSSP/ACS (G) / / 20 -20

दिनांक: 27/02/2018

Thanking letter

the Sayyad (H.R.), Huland Glabal Surines,

Subject:- Thanking you for giving us your precious time Respected sir/madam,

I hope this letter will find you in best of your health & spirit. It was pleasure to have you with us in the campus drive. Your presence made this session more delightful & worth attending for our students. The entire experience of this drive will going to be helpful & knowledgeable for our students.

I must appreciate the way you deal with our students & handle their concerns in a professional manner. I am really thankful to you by heart & conveying this thanking letter to you on behalf of our college.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. K.B.KORE)

Jan 8

।। विद्या विनयेन शोभते।।

फोन नं.: ०२५१-२३९०९२२/२८/२



कला, वाणिज्य व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय

ता. कल्याण, जि. ठाणे ४२११०३ (मुंबई विद्यापीठाशी कायम संलग्न)

नॅक मूल्यांकन प्राप्त

डॉ. के. बी. कीरे प्राचार्य

JSSP/ACS (G) / / 20

Invitation letter 27 1021 2018

To.

Ruhi Sayyad. (H.R.), Sutherland Glabal Services,

Subject:-Inviting you in our college for conducting campus interview

Respected madam,

I Prof. Shubham Raj Waswani inviting you on behalf of our college principal Dr. K.B.Kore for conducting campus interview in our college. As we discussed on call we have decided 27th of February 2018, Tuesday for this drive.

We are hoping that your presence and your guidance will be helpful for our students.

Yours faithfully,

Konly

(Dr. K.B.KORE)

Report On Campus Interview

Date: 27" February 2018

Time: 10 a.m.

Venue: J.S.S.P's Arts, Science & Commerce College, Govell.

On the 27th February 2018, JSSP's College had organized a campus interview for its students. Prof. Aditi Pande & Prof. Shubham Waswani was incharge for this campus interview. Under the guidance of college principal Dr.K.B. Kore & Mr. Prashant Ghodvinvde whole drive was organized. The event was also open to the ex-students of the institute. The college invited well known company SUTHERLAND for this drive. Ms. Ruhi Sayyad, human resource manager from company Sutherland was called upon for conducting the interview process. Prof. Shubham Waswani was the host for the event. Ms. Ruhi Sayyad was welcomed and facilitated by our college principal. At the beginning college principal gave his valuable guidance to the students.

Afterwards the main event took place. Over 57 Students took active participation in this drive. Ms. Ruhi sayyad started the event by giving excellent power point presentation about their company. Students were well involved in this session. After the power point presentation Ms Ruhi took grammar and writing test of students. For this test she had given "my favourite movie and why this movie is my favourite" this topic. Out of 57 students, 35 students successfully completed this test. After this test Ms. Ruhi wanted to check students vocabulary & speaking skills of the students and for this she had given "the last place I have visited" this topic. Out of 35 students 24 successfully passed this test. After that Ms Ruhi conducted last round of interview process that was H.R. Round. In this round she took personnel interview of each candidate. Out of 24 students, 14 students got selected for the actual job.

This is how the entire process worked in our college. Me prof. Shubham Waswani thankful to the Sutherland company and Ms Ruhi sayyad for conducting such a great campus drive in our college. I am even thankful to the college principal Dr. K. B. Kore & Mr. Prashant Ghodvinde sir for selecting me and Mrs. Aditi Pande madam for organizing this campus drive. I am even thankful to the other college staff and non-teaching staff for co-ordinating with us while drive was going on.

(H.O.D. OF COMMERCE DEPT)

(PRINCIPAL)

(MRS.D.G.CHAVAN)

(DR. K.B. KORE)

Principal
Jeevandeep Shaikshnik Sanstha's
Arts, Commerce & Ecience College, Goveli.
Goveli, Tal.Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421301.

Activity Report

PLACEMENT CELL

YEAR 2017-2018	NAME OF ACTIVITY	ORGANISATION UNIT AGENCY/COLLABORATING AGENCY	NAME OF SCHEME	NO OF TEACHER PARTICIPATED	NO OF STUDENT
	Campus interview	Sonal services	Campus interview	TANTICIPATED	PARTICIPATED
2017-2018	Campus interview	Sutherland	Campus interview	57	05



Dr. Vijay Mahida (I/C Principal)

Shri. Devendra Shah (President, RAV)

RAMJI ASSAR VIDYALAYA'S LAXMICHAND GOLWALA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS

NAAC ACCREDITED 'B' GRADE (CGPA 2.81) (Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

RAV Campus, M. G. Road, Ghatkopar (East) , Mumbai - 400 077. Tel .: 022 2102 4264 E-mail : laxmichandgolwalacollege@yahoo.com Web : www.laxmichandgolwalacollege.com

Shri. Jitendra Dutia

(Vice President & Hon. Secretary, RAV)

Shri. Ramesh Zaveri

(Hon. Secretary, RAV)

Shri. Subodh Vora

(Hon. Secretary, RAV)

No.

Date: 02/06/2017

To,
The Principal,
JSSP's, Arts, Science and Commerce College,
Goveli,
Taluka – Kalyan
District – Thane.

Sub: Memorandum of Understanding

Dear Sir,

We thank you for your co-operation during the previous Memorandum of Understanding period. Now, we wish to continue/extend our MOU for the further academic years 2017- 2018 & 2018-2019.

We hereby request you to sign on enclosed MOU. We once again thank you.

Wimpsi A COLLANDSI

I/C Principal

Laxmichand Golwele College of
Commerce & Economics
G. Road, Ghatkopar (E),
Mumbai - 400 077.